# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trials Digest Publishing, Inc.		05/03/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomson Legal & Regulatory, Inc.	
Street Address:	610 Opperman Drive	
City:	Eagan	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55123	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1789943	TRIALS DIGEST THE COMPREHENSIVE SOURCE FOR CALIFORNIA CIVIL TRIAL RESULTS
Registration Number:	2935108	TRIALS DIGEST THE COMPREHENSIVE SOURCE FOR CALIFORNIA CIVIL TRIAL RESULTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(203)539-7774 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-539-8795

trademarks@thomson.com Email: Correspondent Name: The Thomson Corporation

1 Station Place Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Paula Upson

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula K. Upson
Signature:	/pku/

**REEL: 003150 FRAME: 0512** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900031176

Date:	08/31/2005		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Trials Digest Assign#page1.tif			
source=Trials Digest Assign#page2.tif			
source=Trials Digest Assign#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003150 FRAME: 0513

0

# EXHIBIT C

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is dated as of May 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2005.

WHEREAS, TRIALS DIGEST PUBLISHING, INC., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the trademarks listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, THOMSON LEGAL & REGULATORY, INC.,, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinaster referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A (whether statutory or at common law, including all applications and registrations thereof), together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

TRIALS DIGEST PUBLISHING, INC.

By: JHG W/K

Title: Ires: JA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003150 FRAME: 0514 \*\*\*\*\*\*

STATE OF <u>California</u> } ss county of <u>Hameda</u> } ss

Notary Public

ICEAN P. UPADHYAY
Commission # 1861928
Notary Public - Colliomia
Alameda County
My Comm. Expless Feb 12, 2009

X J.Haugh

TRADEMARK REEL: 003150 FRAME: 0515

# Schedule A

### List of Trademarks

#### List of Trademarks & Domain Names

Trials Digest has registered its trademark (Words "TRIALS DIGEST" with words "The Comprehensive Source for California Civil Trial Results" in line banner below.) on the supplemental register (U.S. Registration No. 1,789,943 registered and renewed through 08/24/2013) with the USPTO, and more recently on the principal register (U.S. Registration No. 2,935,108 registered and effective as of 03/22/05 through 03/22/15.)

Other unregistered trademarks used by Trials Digest are:

Trial Search<sup>TM</sup> Research Services

Depo Library<sup>TM</sup> Research

TDnet<sup>TM</sup> Internet Services

TDmail<sup>TM</sup> Email Services

Experts Digest $^{\text{TM}}$  (with words "Expanded Information on Expert Witnesses" in line banner below) on back of each publication issue.

Other items of interest may be Trials Digest's domain names:

trialsdigest.com trialdigest.com

trailsdigest.com

traildigest.com

expertsdigest.com

expertdigest.com

**RECORDED: 08/31/2005** 

tdnet.net

tdmail.net

TRADEMARK REEL: 003150 FRAME: 0516